Operator’s Manual
MAGNUM 250 LX SPOOL GUN
Register your machine:
Authorized Service and Distributor Locator:
IM887 |   Issue D ate Apr- 14
© Lincoln Global, Inc.  All Rights Reserved.

g
n
u
M
®
2
5
0
 L
X
Item Description Part number
1 Cable Assembly 25’ S26374-1
4 Barrel, Straight S26374-4
5 Wire Feed Assembly See P-202-Z.2
6 Wire Drive Cover, with Info. Decal S26374-6
13 Hex Socket Head Screw (M6) S26374-13
14 Wire Feed Speed
Adjustment Pot Assembly S26374-14
23 Trigger S26374-23
24 Handle, Front (Includes Trigger) S26374-24
25 Handle, Back S26374-25
26 Cable Strain Relief, Bottom S26374-26
27 Cable Strain Relief, Top S26374-27
MAgnuM® 250 LX 04-25-2012
P-202-Z.2P-202-Z.2
MAgnuM® 250 LX Parts
M

u
M
®
2
5
0
 L
X
Item Description Part number
2 Spool Supply & Brake Asbly S26374-2
3 Spool Cover S26374-3
5 Motor Gearbox S26374-5
7 Pressure Lever S26374-7
8 Pivot Arm S26374-8
9 Set Screw, Pressure Roll S26374-9
10 Pressure Adjustment Knob Asbly S26374-10
11 Ball Bearing S26374-11
12 Set Screw S26374-12
14 Wire Feed Speed
Adjustment Pot Assembly S26374-14
15 Housing Potentiometer S26374-15
20
Spool Supply, Brake & Cover
18
22
16
12
21
19
3
2
17
15
14
7
8
5
9
10
Wire Feed Assembly & Speed Control
Item Description Part number
16 Inlet Guide S26374-16
17 Thumb Screw S26374-17
18 Roller Pin S26374-18
19 Pin S26374-19
20 Spring S26374-20
21 Spool Brake Lever S26374-21
22 Roller Arm S26374-22
Customer assistanCe PoliCy
The business of The Lincoln Electric Company is manufacturing and
selling high quality welding equipment, consumables, and cutting
equipment. Our challenge is to meet the needs of our customers and